DATE: December 6, 2017
TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council Members
FROM: Finance Department

SUBJECT: Financial Report
SALES TAX COLLECTIONS

SALES TAX REPORTED TO COLLECTED BY FY 2018 FY 2018 FY 2017 INCREASE

MONTH THE STATE SPI TOTAL G.F. EDC TOTAL (DECREASE)

SEPT OCT NOV 251,213.40 188,410.05 62,803.35 245,959.11 5,254.29

OCT NOV DEC 182,611.09 136,958.32 45,652.77 177,264.96 5,346.13

NOV DEC JAN 0.00 0.00 151,042.84

DEC JAN FEB 0.00 0.00 180,991.08

JAN FEB MAR 0.00 0.00 162,358.96

FEB MAR APR 0.00 0.00 196,705.27

MAR APR MAY 0.00 0.00 323,169.33

APR MAY JUN 0.00 0.00 279,898.03

MAY JUN JUL 0.00 0.00 280,107.79

JUN JUL AUG 0.00 0.00 446,128.24

JUL AUG SEPT 0.00 0.00 496,832.71

AUG SEPT OCT 0.00 0.00 313,046.46

TOTAL 433,824.49 325,368.37 108,456.12 3,253,504.78 10,600.42

BUDGET AMOUNT 3,165,017.00 2,395,017.00 770,000.00 3,101,198.00 63,819.00

GENERAL FUND SALES TAX COMPARISON

SALES TAX REPORTED TO COLLECTED BY FY 2018 FY 2017 CHANGE YTD
MONTH THE STATE SPI
SEPT OCT NOV 188,410.05 184,469.33 2.14% 2.14% 3,940.72
OCT NOV DEC 136,958.32 132,948.72 3.02% 2.50% 7,950.32
NOV DEC JAN 0.00 113,282.13 -100.00% -24.46% -105,331.82
DEC JAN FEB 0.00 135,743.31 -100.00% -42.56% -241,075.13
JAN FEB MAR 0.00 121,769.22 -100.00% -52.72% -362,844.35
FEB MAR APR 0.00 147,528.95 -100.00% -61.07% -510,373.30
MAR APR MAY 0.00 242,377.00 -100.00% -69.82% -752,750.30
APR MAY JUN 0.00 209,923.52 -100.00% -74.74% -962,673.82
MAY JUN JUL 0.00 210,080.84 -100.00% -78.28% -1,172,754.66
JUN JUL AUG 0.00 334,596.18 -100.00% -82.25% -1,507,350.84
JUL AUG SEPT 0.00 372,624.53 -100.00% -85.25% -1,879,975.37
AUG SEPT OCT 0.00 234,784.84 -100.00% -86.67% -2,114,760.21

TOTAL 325,368.37 2,440,128.58 -86.67%




